- SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGENCY AGREEMENT BETWEEN
KING COUNTY AND SOUND TRANSIT RELATING TO FACILITY EMPHASIS PATROLS

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into by and between Sound Transit, hereinafter referred to as “Sound
Transit” and King County, hereinafter referred to as “King County.”

THE PARTIES executed an amendment in December 2007 to extend the term of this agreement while the
compensation for the estimated amount of work to be done during the extension period was agreed to and
budgeted, the parties failed to reflect the additional contract capacity of $105,000.

THEREFORE, IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED THAT the maximum payment to King County shall not exceed $195,000,
for the satisfactory performance of the services detailed in the original agreement and the amendment signed
by Joni Earl on December 12, 2007. Sound Transit and King County shall monitor hours worked so the maximum
dollar amount stated above is not exceeded.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement.

Sound Transit King County
Elien Gustafson Date Ron Sims Date
Deputy Director, Transportation Services King County Executive

e “f>>/og

King County Sheriff Date

s _ 7/«6’/08

PPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY: Dafe
King County Prosecutor




